10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

2025 -- H 6203

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 2025

AN ACT

RELATING TO PUBLIC UTILITIES AND CARRIERS -- THE RENEWABLE ENERGY
GROWTH PROGRAM

Introduced By: Representatives Chippendale, J. Brien, Paplauskas, Quattrocchi,
Santucci, Newberry, Place, Fascia, Nardone, and Hopkins
Date Introduced: April 09, 2025

Referred To: House Corporations

It is enacted by the General Assembly as follows:
SECTION 1. Chapter 39-26.6 of the General Laws entitled "The Renewable Energy

Growth Program” is hereby repealed in its entirety.

CHAPTER39-26-6
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EXPLANATION
BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

OF

AN ACT

RELATING TO PUBLIC UTILITIES AND CARRIERS -- THE RENEWABLE ENERGY
GROWTH PROGRAM

*k*k

This act would repeal the Renewable Energy Growth Program.

This act would take effect on January 1, 2026.
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